greater than five acres provided that the total square footage of the two ADUs does not 
exceed 2,000 Square feet in area. (by petition) 

Yes  No 

Article 08 Town Operating Budget 

To see if the Town of Lyndeborough will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Three Million, 
Forty Six Thousand, Eight Hundred Fifty Five Dollars $3,046,855), representing the Operating 
Budget for fiscal year 2026, as prepared by the Budget Committee.  Said sum is exclusive of all 
special or individual articles addressed; or to take any other action relative thereto.  

The Board of Selectmen and Budget Committee Recommend this Article. (Majority Vote Required) 

Yes  No 

Article 09 1997 Fire Department Pumper Capital Reserve Fund 

To see if the Town of Lyndeborough will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Thirty-Six 
Thousand Dollars ($36,000) to be added to the Repair and Replacement of the 1997 Fire 
Department Pumper Capital Reserve Fund previously established for that purpose; or to take any 
other action relative thereto. 

The Board of Selectmen and Budget Committee recommend this Article. (Majority Vote Required) 

Yes  No 

Article 10 2005 Fire Department Pumper Capital Reserve Fund 

To see if the Town of Lyndeborough will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Thirty-nine 
Thousand Dollars ($39,000) to be added to the Repair and Replacement of the 2005 Fire 
Department Pumper Capital Reserve Fund previously established for that purpose; or to take any 
other action relative thereto.  

The Board of Selectmen and Budget Committee Recommend this Article. (Majority Vote Required) 

Yes  No 

Article 11 Fire Department Equipment Capital Reserve Fund 

To see if the Town of Lyndeborough will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars ($15,000) to be added to the Repair and Replacement of Lyndeborough Fire 
Department Equipment Capital Reserve Fund, previously established for that purpose; or to take 
any other action relative thereto. 

The Board of Selectmen and Budget Committee Recommend this Article.

[...]

The Board of Selectmen and Budget Committee recommend this article.  (Majority vote required). 

Yes  No 

Article 13 2022 On-Ton Truck Capital Reserve Fund 

To see if the Town of Lyndeborough will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Eighteen 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($18,500) to be added to the Repair and Replacement of the 
2022 One-Ton Truck Capital Reserve Fund previously established for that purpose; or take any 
other action relative thereto.  

The Board of Selectmen and Budget Committee recommend this Article.  (Majority vote required).

[...]

thereto. 

The Board of Selectmen and Budget Committee recommend this article.  (Majority vote required). 

Yes  No 

Article 15 Loader Capital Reserve Fund 

To see if the Town of Lyndeborough will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Nineteen 
Thousand Dollars ($19,000) to be added to the Repair and Replacement of the Loader Capital 
Reserve Fund previously established for that purpose; or take any other action relative thereto. 

The Board of Selectmen and Budget Committee recommend this Article. (Majority Vote Required) 

Yes  No 

Article 16 2018 Dump Truck Capital Reserve Fund (Ten Wheeler) 

To see if the Town of Lyndeborough will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty-Six 
Thousand Dollars ($26,000) to be added to the Repair and Replacement of the 2018 Dump Truck 
Capital Reserve Fund previously established for that purpose; or take any other action relative 
thereto.  

The Board of Selectmen and Budget Committee recommend this Article. (Majority Vote Required) 

Yes  No 

Article 17 2020 Dump Truck Capital Reserve Fund (Mid-sized Truck) 

To see if the Town of Lyndeborough will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Eighteen 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($18,500) to be added to the Repair and Replacement of the 
2020 Dump Truck Capital Reserve Fund previously established for that purpose; or take any other 
action relative thereto. 

The Board of Selectmen and Budget Committee recommend this Article. (Majority Vote Required) 

Yes  No 

Article 18 Backhoe Capital Reserve Fund 

To see if the Town of Lyndeborough will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($20,500) to be added to the Repair and Replacement of the 
Backhoe Capital Reserve Fund previously established for that purpose; or take any other action 
relative thereto. 

The Board of Selectmen and Budget Committee recommend this Article. (Majority Vote Required)